Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-001323

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151249-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426057

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426057

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1426057

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
TS SRAWTRG T5 TNFUBLTSED T FECERSER 7% FTRLTCTION B [ T REVISIONS
S e 7T TR S o aRaTion, AL TS REERVED —ITEM 30 LOCATED SAEIOU?»‘;GAG)E A |66 [y ST T
AT |REV| TERMINATOR|  FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION [ AT FRONT HOLES fosberTs A SEE ECor0Tolénes St L)L W
1426057~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER [ N
1426057-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 29)REF
1426057-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426057-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS ) B N N - - 3
7-1426057-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
b ~ \ < / DO - 2 k7 - [oTel F Ie P LA
7-1426057-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS OUIDE BY INS. BARRE 13387051 |DOCUNENTATION PACKAGE Z/(‘)
7-1426057-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT :
\ A - N N N N N - N N b{)
- L PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D -2zl 222z 21017-2__ [SCREW, DRIVE 56
( ATA ({CO TERMIN YCo C SPECS R £ 0
SHIME DATA (L0 TERMINAL e F\%ﬂ% SRECY RN | 986950~ 1 [WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: ECONOSEAL TYPE 11+ SER 070 TAB I | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP | SI7E [ Tvee | RANGE RN | 18023-9  |SCR, SKT AD CAP M4 X 6.0 [62
WIRE 157 [.062 IN] ‘ F &0,?(!*0,5Umm’« or 24-70AWG - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
~ BN | 18024-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 50
NS 3.40 [.13 N 0] 40-2.40 L055-.095% 5 /7N - -
INSUL | 3.4 .134 TN ‘ 0 (0557095 INI/S\/IN | EEEEEN | | 5-18020-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP W X 6.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ 53
oy I r 57 T 2= 2 2 F g
4.00-4.50 [.157-.177 I\] = 408-8322 | \ RN | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERMINAL 114-5082 7y - FEED S‘F BHC., M5x10 (REF) ‘ o RN [ PAWL, FEED [ 56
|| APPL SPEC . . 9.80 [.386 IN] \ U P R - 55
‘ A N . _— e a e a4 SCR, BTN SKT _HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
(2 (D) 1-465184-0  /3\ o N A > > SRS CAP M i3
TERMINALS APPLIED A T P, o . n (s SN - l2lelelalza]le SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
=24 (25) O . ' NN [ NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
— — RN | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
TERMINAL SEAL - - : 2
- o RN | SPACER, TONKER 50
7163l I 72746 RN [ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- 178210 - - HEEEE - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, , B , BN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
. . . . R [ APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
‘ e : s I I I I I PLUG, NYLON 45
e CRIMP TN PN RN [ RAM 44
S| HEIGHT LENGTH [IN] P B i B | IR 3
1,09 £0.05 [.043 £ 002 IN] | 4-354779-0 [ 3190) RN | WASHER, RAM (. [15) 42
3 106 £0.05 [.042 & 002 IN] | 4-354779-2 [ 32001 S | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (W8 X 25.0) 4]
0. 20mme AN .00 £0.05 [.039 £.002 IN] | 4-354779-8 [.3230] - _——— ‘ ! ‘ ‘ AL, STEEL - o
4 ‘ RN | SPRING, COMPRESS ION 39
- - RN | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- HEEEEN | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
B . RN | SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
RN | POST, RAM 35
ST | SUPPORT, TERMINAL [34
) S22l 222 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 33
HEEEEEEN | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
HEEEEN | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
HEEEEN | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
\ PP . - I I I I I SPACER, CRIMPER 28
I\ RECOMMENDED S O ARTS : e
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -lele2lelz2a]2]e SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
e . . ) . I RN | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - ==
: GREASE RAM, CAM, M FOLLC {0 FEED ROD SHTLY - | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DRAG. TERMINAL 55
3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ! ! I ! | PLATE, STRIP GUIDI 24
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. - I | | | I SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B . - Sl -l STRIPPER 22
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - I | | I | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2l
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. a4l a2 4] 4 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
/A\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S T R - STRIPPER =
WIRE INSULATION DIA 1S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. A — - - - - - — — 1
SEAL PN 172746  INSULATION RANGE |.4-2.4 DIA. /1 1336684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L7
SEAL PN 178210 INSULATION RANGE |.4-2.1 DIA , , . . NN N - - }i
\ _ . _ _ R . _ / / / / \ AN N\ - - - - - - - | - - J
/6N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER N NS A o AN (- / NI I S MR N N N I - - | 4
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT J 0 NOVA : ‘ ) VAN \ g R R R R R R 1 R , 13
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS S T B ‘ SPRING. CONPRESSION >
AN N o . P, N N R _ < S Py
— /AN INSULATION RANGE SHOWN IS RANGE OF TERMINAL. A A T ‘ STOP, SHEAR Ll
~ N T [ 11320 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
/8N FOR APPLICATION OF AV OR AVS WIRE TYPE (METRIC WIRE SIZES). K - | | | I 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AN~ i e AN 2221 | | 2-1633129-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 3
0 LENG T ASSEMBLY AN | : z
% CUT TO LENGTH A > SEMBLY. - R | | 4-240641-6 |SPACER 7
AN CRIMP TENSILE STRENGTH OF 30N MINIMUM FOR ALL OTHER S I I A S B M N - 6
. oht - ' CorUALL ' - — T :
0.20mm” WIRE TYPES (WITH THE EXCEPTION OF AV OR AVS). L ‘ 0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
N HEEEEN | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ Won DATA N e - - -T-1-1- - - 84 /N[ T [ 2221 | - CRIMPER, INSUL © 3
JIEW B ROTATED 180 T - E 83 RN | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRINPER B
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - - - - - - - N |- 82 @ ‘ N . ‘ I | 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ||
- - - - - - - . - o} . N . ~ i
A . ;(‘] 1776|7271 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
( \4 ) N JE R , 7/9 TR e s L R o o = 22 JUNZ0 tyca Tyco Electronics
P (48) CHE Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
e N 7 = R OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD . 22JUNZ0O0T [nave . .
o (19) 77 m C10 ) L irro SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
A N B I R R - - 76 N (7 = e -
(19) R - - 5 Qe = ;
— [ O R I - - 74 wal s . See Table
| | TR SR ETeHT A ‘ 00779 (C=1426057 B
-T7|-76|-72|-T1] =6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e : : R T— ™ ™ T 7 a

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426057 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426057-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426057-2

